504368099 05/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4414792

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	Т			
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name			Execution Da	
DR. GRAHAM HUGH CF	ROSS				02/22/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	NEUE S					
Street Address:	MOMENTUM, 30 ELLERBECK COURT					
Internal Address:	STOKE	SLEY BUSINESS PARK				
City:	STOKE	SLEY, NORTH YORKSH	IRE			
State/Country:	ate/Country: UNITED KIN					
Postal Code:	TS9 5P	Т				
	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number 15506314				
Property Type Application Number:						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	15506314 (585)232-2152 the e-mail address first				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	15506314 (585)232-2152 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	15506314 (585)232-2152 the e-mail address first				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	15506314 (585)232-2152 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful 5852311101				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	15506314 (585)232-2152 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 5852311101 patent@hselaw.com	, it will be sent			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	15506314 (585)232-2152 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful 5852311101 patent@hselaw.com THOMAS B. RYAN	, it will be sent PLACE			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	(585)232-2152 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 5852311101 patent@hselaw.com THOMAS B. RYAN 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB F	, it will be sent PLACE MERY LLP			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(585)232-2152 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful 5852311101 patent@hselaw.com THOMAS B. RYAN 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB F HARTER SECREST & EM	, it will be sent PLACE MERY LLP			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(585)232-2152 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 5852311101 Datent@hselaw.com THOMAS B. RYAN 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB F HARTER SECREST & EM ROCHESTER, NEW YOF	, <i>it will be sent</i> PLACE /IERY LLP RK 14604-2711			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(585)232-2152 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful, 5852311101 patent@hselaw.com THOMAS B. RYAN 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB F HARTER SECREST & EN ROCHESTER, NEW YOF 85934.000148	, <i>it will be sent</i> PLACE /IERY LLP RK 14604-2711			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	15506314 (585)232-2152 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful 5852311101 patent@hselaw.com THOMAS B. RYAN 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB F HARTER SECREST & EN ROCHESTER, NEW YOF 85934.000148 THOMAS B. RYAN	, <i>it will be sent</i> PLACE /IERY LLP RK 14604-2711			

source=85934-148_Assignment-Declaration#page2.tif source=85934-148_Assignment-Declaration#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION OF INVENTORSHIP

Applicant:	Neue Schule Limited
First Named Inventor:	Dr. Graham Hugh Cross
US Application No.:	
US National Stage of International Application No.:	PCT/EP2015/068842
International Filing Date:	August 17, 2015
Attorney Docket No.:	85934.000148
TITLE: HORSE BIT	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, the SOLE INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR:

Dr. Graham Hugh Cross, a British citizen residing at: Prospect House, Little Stainton, Stockton-on-Tees, North Yorkshire TS21 1HN United Kingdom

HEREBY ASSIGNS to the ASSIGNEE:

Neue Schule Limited, a British company with a business mailing address at: Endeavour House, 11 Ellerbeck Way Stokesley Business Park Stokesley, North Yorkshire JS9 5JZ United Kingdom

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the above-identified US national stage application entitled HORSE BIT, entering the US as a national stage of International Application No. PCT/EP2015/068842, filed August 17, 2015, claiming priority to European Patent Application No. 14182500.0, filed August 27, 2014; and in and to said US, International, and European patent applications and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority

5771330_2

NEW

ADDRESS

" type

MOMENTUM 30 ELLERBECK COURT STOKESLEY BUSINESS PARK

G.H. CRESS

STOKESLEY, WORTH YORKSHIRE, TS9 FATENTUK REEL: 042384 FRAME: 0677 from the International and European applications worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR requests that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

5771330_2

Attorney Docket No. 85934.000148 Page 3 of 3

SOLE INVENTOR HEREBY DECLARES:

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified application entitled HORSE BIT.

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the sole inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My mailing addresses the same as my residence and is listed above below my name. Graham Cross Graham Cross 22 February 2017 Dr. Graham Hugh Cross Date Chenoist caroline Benoist 22 February 2017 Witness Signature Date Assignor/Inventor Witness

 \checkmark

5771330 2

RECORDED: 05/15/2017